Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

101871621

REC

T

rab settings C C C V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.	Name: EasyCare, Inc.	
	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2300 E. Vistoso Commerce Loop Road	
Corporation-State (Arizona)	City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85737	
Other		
3/4 0000	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💹 No	Association	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership 2	
	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Arizona	
Security Agreement	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No	
Execution Date: 05042001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
	1,865,730 and 1,876,654	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🔘 Yes 🗱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Antonio R. Durando		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00	
	Enclosed	
DURANDO BIRDWELL & JANKE, P.L.C.	6504.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
2929 E. Broadway Blvd.		
City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85716	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT USE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Antonio R. Durando	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	9011	
Antonio R. Durando	9/28/01 \$ grature Date	
Name of Person Signing	gnature 3 Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and document:	
25.00 DP Commissioner of Patent & To	rademarks, Box Assignments	
. Washington,	D.C. 20231	
1'	P.	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0009

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Federal Registered Trademarks ("ASSIGNMENT"), effective as of May 4, 2001 (the "EFFECTIVE DATE"), is made by and between Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 301 West Osborn Road, Phoenix, Arizona 85013 ("ASSIGNOR") and EasyCare, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 10831 N. Mavinee Dr., Suite 185, Oto Valley, Arizona 85737 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the EFFECTIVE DATE, all rights, title and interests in and to registered trademarks and applications for federal trademark registrations delineated on Exhibit A attached hereto (individually and collectively, the "TRADEMARKS"), together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said TRADEMARKS; and together with all rights to damages, profits and/or any remedy whatsoever due or accrued arising out of any past infringement by any entity of said TRADEMARKS or any injury to the goodwill of the business associated with, and symbolized by, said TRADEMARKS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed by his duly authorized representative as of the EFFECTIVE DATE.

ASSIGNOR

Farnam Companies, Inc., an Arizona corporation

Ser LAS

Charles B. Duff

Its:

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0010

Exhibit A

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	<u>Number</u>
Les Vogt's Pro Equine®	Registered	1,865,730
Les Vogt's Pro Equine®	Registered	1,876,654

RECORDED: 10/02/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002382 FRAME: 0011